
 

 

In accordance with article 228 of Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015 of 23 October, enacting 

the revised Securities Market Law (Ley del Mercado de Valores), and its implementing 

regulations, SACYR, S.A. (“Sacyr”) now discloses and publicly announces the following: 

 

 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 

 

 

 
 
Regarding the Significant Event notice filed on 10 July 2017 under Liquidity Contracts 

record number 254401, below is a detail of the transactions made in the  

thirteenth quarter under the contract (i.e. from April 29 to July 28 2020, inclusive) 

pursuant to Fourth Rule, of Circular 1/2017 of 26 April by the Comisión Nacional del 

Mercado de Valores (the Spanish National Securities Commission) on liquidity 

contracts. 

 

 

SUMMARY 

      

      SECURITIES AMOUNT (EUROS) AVERAGE PRICE (€) 

Beginning balance    750,000 1,680,000.00  
Beginning balance 12Q  635,836 1,570,510.32  
Purchases   8,930,912 -16,449,121.29 1.8418 

Sales   -8,937,845 16,454,051.32 1.8409 

Expenses    -23,025.13  
      

Current balance   628,903 1,552,415.23   

 

 

 

 

QUARTERLY DISCLOSURE ON LIQUIDITY CONTRACT 



  DATE OF TRADE 
 NO. 

SECURITIES 
BLOCK 

 NO. 
OPERATIONS 

AVERAGE CASH  
POSITION 

AS OF 
DATE 

  initial 12Q             

  28 April 2020           635,836 

P 29 April 2020 142,808 NO 84 1.6977 -242,441.39 778,644 

S 29 April 2020 141,760 NO 127 1.6837 238,687.06 636,884 

P 30 April 2020 228,558 NO 128 1.7420 -398,157.17 865,442 

S 30 April 2020 91,053 NO 84 1.7496 159,308.07 774,389 

P 4 May 2020 162,601 NO 82 1.6731 -272,054.54 936,990 

S 4 May 2020 129,667 NO 80 1.6826 218,182.40 807,323 

P 5 May 2020 150,188 NO 82 1.7008 -255,442.45 957,511 

S 5 May 2020 108,711 NO 70 1.7078 185,651.86 848,800 

P 6 May 2020 62,748 NO 50 1.6540 -103,782.70 911,548 

S 6 May 2020 181,840 NO 112 1.6583 301,538.11 729,708 

P 7 May 2020 149,665 NO 63 1.6848 -252,155.23 879,373 

S 7 May 2020 131,681 NO 64 1.6874 222,197.63 747,692 

P 8 May 2020 163,456 NO 56 1.6927 -276,684.62 911,148 

S 8 May 2020 76,594 NO 35 1.7000 130,208.96 834,554 

P 11 May 2020 155,591 NO 80 1.7057 -265,386.61 990,145 

S 11 May 2020 72,797 NO 49 1.7098 124,471.83 917,348 

P 12 May 2020 130,699 NO 68 1.6938 -221,382.27 1,048,047 

S 12 May 2020 88,033 NO 57 1.7025 149,873.82 960,014 

P 13 May 2020 90,582 NO 72 1.6121 -146,024.82 1,050,596 

S 13 May 2020 140,562 NO 113 1.6144 226,923.04 910,034 

P 14 May 2020 126,931 NO 125 1.5568 -197,604.96 1,036,965 

S 14 May 2020 109,705 NO 89 1.5486 169,885.39 927,260 

P 15 May 2020 114,584 NO 45 1.5922 -182,445.68 1,041,844 

S 15 May 2020 92,880 NO 32 1.5956 148,202.44 948,964 

P 18 May 2020 60,687 NO 44 1.6229 -98,488.21 1,009,651 

S 18 May 2020 147,804 NO 85 1.6240 240,034.97 861,847 

P 19 May 2020 120,500 NO 99 1.6421 -197,876.57 982,347 

S 19 May 2020 94,021 NO 82 1.6476 154,904.57 888,326 

P 20 May 2020 107,139 NO 85 1.5570 -166,818.76 995,465 

S 20 May 2020 110,629 NO 72 1.5579 172,343.53 884,836 

P 21 May 2020 100,477 NO 68 1.5976 -160,523.18 985,313 

S 21 May 2020 119,425 NO 71 1.6028 191,417.49 865,888 

P 22 May 2020 62,362 NO 64 1.5797 -98,511.36 928,250 

S 22 May 2020 146,178 NO 103 1.5840 231,549.66 782,072 

P 25 May 2020 86,957 NO 85 1.6618 -144,502.53 869,029 

S 25 May 2020 124,101 NO 108 1.6640 206,502.36 744,928 

P 26 May 2020 124,522 NO 88 1.7221 -214,436.00 869,450 

S 26 May 2020 88,216 NO 72 1.7272 152,364.43 781,234 

P 27 May 2020 82,687 NO 75 1.7684 -146,224.05 863,921 

S 27 May 2020 122,580 NO 115 1.7767 217,789.65 741,341 

P 28 May 2020 112,520 NO 100 1.7990 -202,422.45 853,861 

S 28 May 2020 105,269 NO 109 1.8108 190,623.66 748,592 

P 29 May 2020 105,374 NO 122 1.7606 -185,523.36 853,966 

S 29 May 2020 101,569 NO 95 1.7614 178,903.78 752,397 



P 1 June 2020 90,810 NO 96 1.8289 -166,079.65 843,207 

S 1 June 2020 125,896 NO 133 1.8299 230,373.93 717,311 

P 2 June 2020 88,319 NO 85 1.8891 -166,842.16 805,630 

S 2 June 2020 120,631 NO 125 1.8942 228,496.26 684,999 

P 3 June 2020 60,420 NO 75 1.9436 -117,434.78 745,419 

S 3 June 2020 157,123 NO 137 1.9467 305,865.87 588,296 

P 4 June 2020 127,103 NO 94 1.9699 -250,384.20 715,399 

S 4 June 2020 102,283 NO 79 1.9727 201,774.62 613,116 

P 5 June 2020 130,761 NO 70 2.0442 -267,296.49 743,877 

S 5 June 2020 107,663 NO 91 2.0495 220,655.75 636,214 

P 8 June 2020 114,283 NO 112 2.0828 -238,032.22 750,497 

S 8 June 2020 130,383 NO 133 2.0902 272,530.99 620,114 

P 9 June 2020 217,654 NO 81 2.0115 -437,804.39 837,768 

S 9 June 2020 38,605 NO 33 1.9850 76,629.38 799,163 

P 10 June 2020 146,774 NO 114 1.9745 -289,808.67 945,937 

S 10 June 2020 122,035 NO 116 1.9876 242,561.25 823,902 

P 11 June 2020 147,030 NO 137 1.8544 -272,658.16 970,932 

S 11 June 2020 120,085 NO 134 1.8582 223,144.66 850,847 

P 12 June 2020 129,267 NO 134 1.8237 -235,743.61 980,114 

S 12 June 2020 157,589 NO 167 1.8264 287,828.11 822,525 

P 15 June 2020 130,759 NO 125 1.7781 -232,503.82 953,284 

S 15 June 2020 159,282 NO 143 1.7974 286,286.20 794,002 

P 16 June 2020 134,298 NO 126 1.9315 -259,397.26 928,300 

S 16 June 2020 167,397 NO 120 1.9477 326,036.99 760,903 

P 17 June 2020 177,835 NO 152 1.9692 -350,199.82 938,738 

S 17 June 2020 130,934 NO 121 1.9724 258,250.97 807,804 

P 18 June 2020 156,424 NO 131 1.8989 -297,041.35 964,228 

S 18 June 2020 154,962 NO 114 1.9045 295,122.88 809,266 

P 19 June 2020 137,420 NO 105 1.8856 -259,118.61 946,686 

S 19 June 2020 184,278 NO 123 1.8884 347,981.71 762,408 

P 22 June 2020 132,934 NO 113 1.8396 -244,542.38 895,342 

S 22 June 2020 172,080 NO 138 1.8430 317,135.91 723,262 

P 23 June 2020 148,583 NO 136 1.8890 -280,666.59 871,845 

S 23 June 2020 176,529 NO 153 1.8898 333,612.95 695,316 

P 24 June 2020 187,550 NO 147 1.8653 -349,829.36 882,866 

S 24 June 2020 151,498 NO 127 1.8699 283,281.61 731,368 

P 25 June 2020 145,869 NO 148 1.8154 -264,804.11 877,237 

S 25 June 2020 192,505 NO 178 1.8218 350,699.40 684,732 

P 26 June 2020 133,324 NO 132 1.8626 -248,327.29 818,056 

S 26 June 2020 207,095 NO 222 1.8649 386,220.17 610,961 

P 29 June 2020 177,423 NO 158 1.8656 -331,000.39 788,384 

S 29 June 2020 164,277 NO 147 1.8664 306,612.93 624,107 

P 30 June 2020 180,089 NO 153 1.8730 -337,303.39 804,196 

S 30 June 2020 165,542 NO 156 1.8794 311,123.20 638,654 

P 1 July 2020 207,850 NO 154 1.8398 -382,392.62 846,504 

S 1 July 2020 139,345 NO 135 1.8445 257,021.01 707,159 

P 2 July 2020 141,256 NO 115 1.8904 -267,034.62 848,415 

S 2 July 2020 206,302 NO 187 1.8913 390,172.87 642,113 

P 3 July 2020 202,852 NO 206 1.8991 -385,239.81 844,965 



S 3 July 2020 151,562 NO 168 1.9005 288,041.13 693,403 

P 6 July 2020 187,481 NO 129 1.9500 -365,592.22 880,884 

S 6 July 2020 164,127 NO 136 1.9534 320,610.30 716,757 

P 7 July 2020 192,058 NO 169 1.8937 -363,706.71 908,815 

S 7 July 2020 158,386 NO 150 1.8975 300,542.74 750,429 

P 8 July 2020 139,355 NO 126 1.8640 -259,756.75 889,784 

S 8 July 2020 187,010 NO 152 1.8650 348,773.86 702,774 

P 9 July 2020 173,268 NO 158 1.8511 -320,729.19 876,042 

S 9 July 2020 150,057 NO 146 1.8510 277,759.92 725,985 

P 10 July 2020 138,137 NO 131 1.8284 -252,566.57 864,122 

S 10 July 2020 193,222 NO 215 1.8333 354,226.80 670,900 

P 13 July 2020 148,629 NO 162 1.9395 -288,260.51 819,529 

S 13 July 2020 182,444 NO 200 1.9419 354,292.06 637,085 

P 14 July 2020 157,204 NO 152 1.9152 -301,077.81 794,289 

S 14 July 2020 173,472 NO 190 1.9177 332,665.44 620,817 

P 15 July 2020 170,814 NO 156 1.9398 -331,343.01 791,631 

S 15 July 2020 156,167 NO 190 1.9429 303,410.24 635,464 

P 16 July 2020 145,670 NO 121 1.9869 -289,434.83 781,134 

S 16 July 2020 167,075 NO 153 1.9892 332,352.21 614,059 

P 17 July 2020 176,805 NO 140 1.9612 -346,744.93 790,864 

S 17 July 2020 122,899 NO 103 1.9610 241,004.82 667,965 

P 20 July 2020 164,355 NO 164 1.9369 -318,338.03 832,320 

S 20 July 2020 149,039 NO 151 1.9397 289,086.06 683,281 

P 21 July 2020 139,752 NO 124 1.9847 -277,364.72 823,033 

S 21 July 2020 158,674 NO 132 1.9885 315,525.82 664,359 

P 22 July 2020 136,566 NO 134 1.9576 -267,338.12 800,925 

S 22 July 2020 159,853 NO 197 1.9651 314,124.62 641,072 

P 23 July 2020 145,762 NO 164 2.0113 -293,172.26 786,834 

S 23 July 2020 150,601 NO 168 2.0137 303,259.10 636,233 

P 24 July 2020 149,177 NO 136 1.9491 -290,753.87 785,410 

S 24 July 2020 142,821 NO 129 1.9510 278,642.15 642,589 

P 27 July 2020 130,119 NO 106 1.8733 -243,754.31 772,708 

S 27 July 2020 155,759 NO 152 1.8763 292,250.04 616,949 

P 28 July 2020 147,237 NO 125 1.8936 -278,812.80 764,186 

S 28 July 2020 135,283 NO 137 1.8960 256,499.77 628,903 

 
 
 
 
 
Madrid July 29, 2020 
 


